An Equal Opportunity Employer



STATE OF MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL BOARD

Suite 165 Metro Square 7th & Robert Streets St. Paul, Minnesota 55101

March 12, 1982

Mr. Merton Houle City Clerk City Hall 220 No. Lake Street Forest Lake, Minnesota 55025

Re: Docket Number A-3759

Ordinance Number 324

Phone: 296-2428

City of Forest Lake

Dear City Clerk:

The Minnesota Municipal Board has now processed and approved the above ordinance and filing fee in accordance with Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 414, and the Rules of Procedure.

According to law, this annexation ordinance must be filed with the Township Clerk, County Auditor, Secretary of State and the Municipal Board. (Since the ordinance has already been filed with the Municipal Board, no additional copies are required.) We also recommend that you file the ordinance with the County Recorder.

3

The annexation is final upon the date the ordinance is approved by the Board, which is the date of this letter.

Sincerely,

MUNICIPAL BOARD

Elucia Durund

Patricia D. Lundy Assistant Executive Director

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED MAR 17 1982 Juni Andruan State Secretary of State Secretary of State

PDL:mem

cc: Secretary of State County Auditor Township Clerk Attorney Municipality

(REVISED 1/81)

Forest Lake

ORDINANCE NO. 334

AN ORDINANCE EXTENDING THE CORPORATE LIMITS OF THE CITY OF FOREST LAKE ·

The City Council of the City of Forest Lake, Washington County, Minnesota ordains:

SECTION 1. The corporate limits of the City of Forest Lake are hereby extended to include property legally described as follows:

> That part of the East Half of Section 7, including Holmquist's Subdivision, according to the plat thereof, in Township 32 North, Range 21 West, Washington County, Minnesota, lying south of the north line of County State Aid Highway No. 2 and not presently included within the boundaries of the City of Forest Lake.

SECTION 2. The City Clerk is hereby directed to file certified copies of this Ordinance with the Minnesota Municipal Board, Washington County Auditor, Forest Lake Town Clerk, and the Minnesota Secretary of State.

SECTION 3. This Ordinance takes effect upon its passage and its publication and the filing of the certified copies as directed in Section 2 hereof.

Passed and adopted by the City Council of the City of Forest Lake, Minnesota, this 21st day of September, 1981.

151	JOHN	F.	SKOGLI	JND	
- 	Mayor				

(SEAL)

ATTEST:

/s/ MERTON HOULE City Clerk

Published in F.L. Times on 2/18/82.

LAW OFFICES

JERGENS, HEBERT, CASS, JEPSEN & DOYSCHER PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION 20 SOUTH SHORE DRIVE, P. O. BOX 218 • FOREST LAKE, MN 55025 (612) 464-3397

JOHN V. JERGENS DAVID K. HEBERT J. E. CASS W. E. JEPSEN DAVID E. DOYSCHER

STILLWATER OFFICE, 118 SOUTH MAIN STREET STILLWATER, MN 55082 (612) 439-1544

February 19, 1982

Washington County Auditor Washington County Court House Stillwater, MN 55082 Forest Lake Town Clerk 21350 Forest Blvd. N. Forest Lake, MN 55025

Washington County Recorder Washington County Court House Stillwater, MN 55082 Minnesota Secretary of State State Office Building St. Paul, MN 55155

Gentlemen:

We are enclosing for filing Ordinance No. 324 of the City of Forest Lake which was published in the Forest Lake Times on February 18, 1982, and which annexes a portion of Forest Lake Township therein described to the City of Forest Lake.

Cordially yours,

JERGENS, HEBERT, CASS, JEPSEN & DOYSCHER, P.A.

John V. Jergens

JVJ:ss Enclosure